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WEDNESDAY  8 OCTOBER 2025 | AKADEMIE DER KÜNSTE, PARISER PLATZ 4, 10117 BERLIN

19:30 – 21:00 |  PUBLIC DIALOGUE: “DEMOCRACY AT STAKE: A CONVERSATION ACROSS THE ATLANTIC” 
Beto O’Rourke, US-Politician (Democratic Party), Member of Congress (2013-2019) 
Franziska Brantner, Member of the German Parliament, Chair of BÜNDNIS 90/DIE GRÜNEN
Moderation: Anna Sauerbrey, Foreign Editor, Die ZEIT 

21:00 |  RECEPTION  | CLUB ROOM

THURSDAY  9 OCTOBER 2025 | WZB, REICHPIETSCHUFER 50, 10785 BERLIN

8:30 – 8:45 |  ARRIVAL 
8:45 – 9:00 |  	WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION  | A300 
Nicola Fuchs-Schündeln, Daniel Ziblatt and Michael Zürn, WZB Berlin Social Science Center

9:00 – 10:00 |  KEYNOTE: “PUBLIC SERVICE DEPRIVATION AND THE RISE OF POPULISM IN EUROPE” | A 300
Catherine de Vries, Bocconi University / CEPR

10:00 – 10:30 |  COFFEE BREAK  | WINTERGARTEN

10:30 – 12:30 |  SESSION 1: AUTHORITARIANISM AND PROPAGANDA  | A300 
Chair: Vanessa Boese-Schlosser, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
Language Affinity, Russian Media and Sanctions Evasion 
Andrey Tkachenko, Nazarbayev University 
The Anatomy of Censorship and Propaganda: Evidence from Russian Wikipedias  
Vladimir Avetian, Université Paris Dauphine
Autocracy’s Other Wing: Cold War Leftism and Contemporary Global Autocratization  
Dan Slater, University of Michigan
Networks of Dissent: Social Leaders and Protest in an Autocracy  
Max Deter, Berlin School of Economics

10:30 - 12:30 |  SESSION 2: POPULISM, PARTICIPATION & TRUST  | A310 
Chair: Lisa Zehnter, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
Winners and Losers in a Weakening Democracy: The Growing Gap in Democratic Satisfaction  
Asif Efrat, Reichman University
Political Representation Gaps and Populism   
Laurenz Guenther, Toulouse School of Economics
Emotions on a Silver Platter? The influence of partisanship and social media use on the emotional alignment in the anti-immigration 
cleavage  
Elisabeth Gerling, Freie Universität Berlin

10:30 - 12:30 |  SESSION 3: CLASS, CLEAVAGES, AND POLITICAL DYNAMICS  | A305
Chair: Anne Sophie Lassen, WZB Berlin Social Science Center  
The New Gilded Age and the Temporal Evolution of the SES gaps in Interpersonal Political Discussion in Western Europe, 1973-2021  
Sergio Galaz García, CUNEF University Madrid
How Segregation Fuels the Far Right: Cross-Class Relationships Buffer the Politically Radicalizing Effect of Economic Insecurity  
Jona de Jong, Utrecht University
The Rise of the Far Right: An Economic Perspective  
Joseph Zeira, Hebrew University of Jerusalem / CEPR

10:30 - 12:30 |  SESSION 4: POLITICAL MEDIA & POLARIZATION  | B001 
Chair: Julia Pohle, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
Blameocracy: Causal Attribution in Political Communication 
Giacomo Manferdini, Bocconi University 
Exposure to Political Party Content among non-partisan users on TikTok - Evidence from a digital election audit  
Jasper Tjaden and Johannes Wolfgram, University of Potsdam 
The Logic of Connective Faction: How Digitally-Networked Elites and Hyper-Partisan Media Radicalize Politics 
Mike Cowburn, Zeppelin University 
Network Determinants of Cross Border Media Coverage of Natural Disasters   
Thiemo Fetzer, University of Warwick / University of Bonn / CEPR

10:30 - 12:30 |  SESSION 5: DEMOCRACY: SUPPORT, RIGHTS & RESILIENCE  | B002/003 
Chair: Daniel Ziblatt, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
Self-Fulfilling Democracy: How Public Perceptions of What Democracy is Shape Support for Democracy  
Kendra Pinegar and Darin Sanders Self, Brigham Young University
Unfinished Suffrage: Party Positioning on Contemporary Enfranchisement 
Klaudia Wegschaider, University of Vienna / Yale University
How far would you go? Exploring trade-offs between social citizenship and other rights with a survey experiment in Germany 
Marius Busemeyer, University of Konstanz 
The Impact of Citizens’ Assemblies on Democratic Resilience: Evidence from a Field Experiment  
Tim Wappenhans, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin

12:30 – 13:30 |	 LUNCH  | WINTERGARTEN / CAFÉ GARAGE

Timetable
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13:30 - 15:30 |  SESSION 6: AUTHORITARIAN GOVERNANCE AND REPRESSION  | A300
Chair: Johannes Gerschewski, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
The anatomy of authoritarianism: A conceptual framework and taxonomy of authoritarian government practices (AGPs) with empirical 
applications from Central and Eastern Europe  
Áron Hajnal, Corvinus University of Budapest
From Personalization to Autocratization? Executive Power Dynamics Across Political Regimes  
Mariana Llanos and Thomas Richter, GIGA German Institute for Global and Area Studies
Propaganda and Repression in Diverse Societies 
Arda Gitmez, Bilkent University / CEPR 
Public opinion and casualties in wartime censorship 
Andrey Tkachenko, Nazarbayev University

13:30 – 15:30 |  SESSION 7: POLITICAL DISCONTENT AND POPULIST POLITICS  | A310 
Chair: Teresa Völker, WZB Berlin Social Science Center  
Hate in the Tropics: Bolsonaro’s Triumph and the Surge of Online Hate Speech in Brazil 
Alejandra Martínez, University of Leicester 
From Elected to Appointed: The Economic Consequences of Local Authoritarian Takeovers 
Fatih Serkant Adiguzel, Sabancı University 
The Limited Role of Partisanship in the Formation of Social Relationships in the United States.
Jona de Jong, Utrecht University

13:30 – 15:30 |  SESSION 8: CLEAVAGES AND POLITICAL COMPETITION  | A305 
Chair: Pratap Bhanu Mehta, Princeton University 
Cleavages in Party Competition in Central and Eastern Europe   
Endre Borbáth, Heidelberg University 
Causes and Extent of Increasing Partisan Segregation in the U.S.  
Jacob Brown, Boston University 
Can Politicians Bridge Partisan Divides? A Field Experiment with the U.S. National Governors Association  
Chagai M. Weiss, University of Toronto 
Mobile Internet and Political Competition in Malawi  
Marina Dodlova, University of Münster / CESifo

13:30 – 15:30 |  SESSION 9: AI, MISINFORMATION & DEMOCRATIC RISK  | B001 
Chair: Robert Gorwa, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
Artificial Intelligence, Real Threats: The Risks of Generative AI for Democracy  
Constanza Sanhueza, Australian National University and Seraphine Maerz, University of Melbourne and Svitlana Chernykh, Australian  
National University 
Ranking for Engagement: How Social Media Algorithms Fuel Misinformation and Polarization  
Fabrizio Germano, Universitat Pompeu Fabra 
Unmaking sense – disinformation as political agency 
Jeanette Hofmann, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
Sorting Fact from Fiction when Reasoning is Motivated   
Jean-Robert Tyran, University of Vienna / CEPR

13:30 – 15:30 |  SESSION 10: DEMOCRATIC BACKSLIDING  | B002/003
Chair: Michael Zürn, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
All Backsliding Is Global. Diffusion Patterns of Democratic Regression  
Alexander Schmotz and Lisa-Marie Selvik, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
Sunshine after the storm? Reversing Democratic Backsliding in European Democracies: the cases of Poland and the United Kingdom  
Sean Kippin, University of Stirling 
Affective Polarization and Punishing Democratic Violators: Experimental Evidence from Turkey  
Selim Erdem Aytaç, Koç University

15:30 – 16:00 |  COFFEE BREAK  | WINTERGARTEN

16:00 – 17:00 |  PLENARY PANEL: “STATE OF US DEMOCRACY” | A300
Chloe Thurston, Northwestern University 
Paul Pierson, University of California, Berkeley 
Jacob S. Hacker, Yale University
Moderation: Daniel Benjamin, American Academy in Berlin 

17:00 – 18:00 |  KEYNOTE: “BRIDGING DIVIDES AND STRENGHTENING DEMOCRACY WITH GENERATIVE AI” | A300
Christopher Andrew Bail, Duke University

19:00 |  DINNER  |BEBA AT GROPIUSBAU, NIEDERKIRCHNERSTRASSE 7, 10963 BERLIN | for all conference participants
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FRIDAY  10 OCTOBER 2025 | WZB, REICHPIETSCHUFER 50, 10785 BERLIN 

8:15 – 8:30 |  ARRIVAL 

8:30 - 10:30 |  SESSION 11: RESISTING DEMOCRATIC BACKSLIDING  | A300
Chair: Jonas Gunzelmann, WZB Berlin Social Science Center  
Resistance to Backsliding: The Role of Democratic Conceptions  
Noam Gidron, Hebrew University of Jerusalem 
A Protective Belt for Democracy: How Configurations of Political Institutions Can Impede Democratic Backsliding  
Julian Bernauer, University of Mannheim and Rahel Freiburghaus, University of Lausanne 
When Democracy Refuses to Die: Evaluating a Training Program for New Politicians 
Claudio Ferraz, University of British Columbia / Pontifícia Universidade Católica do Rio de Janeiro (PUC-Rio)
Pre-Bunking Disinformation: Civil Society’s Strategies for Democratic Resilience  
Thamy Pogrebinschi, WZB Berlin Social Science Center

8:30 - 10:30 |  SESSION 12: YOUTH, POLITICAL SOCIALIZATION AND PREFERENCES  | A310  
Chair: Nicola Fuchs-Schündeln, WZB Berlin Social Science Center  
Preferences for Democracy and Russian Background: Intergenerational Focus Group Evidence in Estonia, Germany, and Canada  
Diana Rafailova, Freie Universität Berlin / SCRIPTS
How democratic are immigrants from non-democratic regimes. Socialisation and adaptation processes  
Fabian Gülzau, Expert Council on Integration and Migration (SVR) and Marc Helbling, University of Mannheim and Sandra Morgenstern,  
University of Mannheim 
The Effect of Childhood Environment on Political Behavior: Evidence From Young U.S. Movers, 1992-2021 
Jacob Brown, Boston University and Martin Koenen, IIES Stockholm University 
Polarization of Youth Populism?  
Baris Ertugrul, Bielefeld University / Research Institute Social Cohesion

8:30 - 10:30 |  SESSION 13: POLITICAL CLEAVAGES AND POLARIZATION  | A305  
Chair: Pratap Bhanu Mehta, Princeton University 
Ideological polarization between political- communicative milieus in Germany 
Jana Peters, Düsseldorf - University of Applied Sciences / Heinrich-Heine-University 
Voices against the populist far right? Local political debate and the AfD in German district councils 
Lars Rumpf, German University of Administrative Sciences Speyer 
Challenging the Mainstream in Times of Crisis: Evidence from Legislative Speeches in Italy (2013-2018) 
Karen Umansky, University of Potsdam

8:30 - 10:30 |  SESSION 14: ELECTORATE AND PARTY SUPPORT  | B001  
Chair: Daniel Ziblatt, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
Small Donors   
Edgard Dewitte, University of California, Berkeley 
Applying Bipolar Class Analysis to Analyze the Development of Political Opposition Vectors in the US 
Sergio Galaz García, CUNEF University Madrid
Who Is the Volk? Rhetorical Cleavages in German Parliamentary Discourse, 1867–1918  
Fabio Ellger and Daniel Ziblatt, WZB Berlin Social Science Center

8:30 - 10:30 |  SESSION 15: DEMOCRACY AND THE ECONOMY  | B002/003 
Chair: Felix Holub, WZB Berlin Social Science Center  
Bank Failures and Elite Democratic Consent. An Exploration with Individual Panel Data 
Pau Vall-Prat, University of Barcelona 
The Political Economy of Green Investing: Insights from the 2024 U.S. Election   
Marco Ceccarelli, Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 
Democracy in Decline: The Economic Implications of Democratic Collapse  
Vanessa Boese-Schlosser, WZB Berlin Social Science Center

10:30 – 11:00 |  COFFEE BREAK  | WINTERGARTEN

11:00 - 13:00 |  SESSION 16: STRENGTHENING DEMOCRACIES  | A300  
Chair: Christian Rauh, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
Technocracy as solution? Analysing attitudes toward technocrats in thirty-one European democracies 1999-2021  
Elena Semenova, University of Cologne 
Protection of Civil Liberties and Citizens’ Democratic Commitment in Latin America 
Luis Schiumerini, University of Notre Dame 
Exploring and Activating the Democratic Potential of Religion in Times of Growing Antisemitism and Racism  
Saskia Schäfer, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin

11:00 - 13:00 |  SESSION 17: POPULISM AND POLITICAL NARRATIVES  | A310
Chair: Michael Zürn, WZB Berlin Social Science Center  
Populism as Moral Pressure: Towards a Conceptualisation of the Impact of Populism on Public Policymaking in Parliament  
Anja Thomas, University of Lille / CERAPS 
Political Adversaries Becoming Enemies? A Normative Scale to Track Changes in Elites’ Hostility Styles in Modern Democracies 
Jeremy Dodeigne, Transitions Research Institute / University of Namur 
Conspiracy Theories, Populism, and Voting Dynamics 
Thomas Apolte, University of Münster 
Populism and Narratives of Social Mobility  
Lorenz Meister, DIW Berlin
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11:00 - 13:00 |  SESSION 18: POLARIZATION, POLITICAL PROTEST AND HATE CRIMES  | A305 
Chair: Daniel Saldivia Gonzatti, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
The Cost of Tolerating Intolerance: Right-wing Protest and Hate Crimes  
Sulin Sardoschau, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin 
Confronting the Past in a Polarized Present: The Effect of Holocaust Representations on Mobilization for Symbolic Justice and Against 
Antisemitism  
Berenike Firestone, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
When Credit Turns Political: Evidence from the Spanish Financial Crisis  
Pia Huettl, DIW Berlin 
Aid Under Attack: How Foreign Funding Restrictions on NGOs Undermine Aid Worker and NGO Security, 1990-2020  
Minju Choi, WZB Berlin Social Science Center

11:00 - 13:00 |  SESSION 19: MEDIA, MISINFORMATION AND THE FAR RIGHT  | B001 
Chair: Şebnem Yardımcı Geyikçi, University of Bonn / CEPR
Misinformation and social media in CHEGA’s Campaigns (2019–Present): The Future of Democracy at Stake 
Ana Filipa Joaquim, IPRI - Universidade NOVA / ISLA SANTAREM
Why the Cordon Sanitaire Fades: Media Responses to the Far Right  
Teresa Völker, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
Political Bias in the Media Evidence from the Universe of French Broadcasts, 2002-2020 
Camille Urvoy, University of Mannheim / CEPR 
Reading News and Learning from It: A Field Experiment with a Newsfeed App on News Knowledge, Media Trust, and Political Polarization  
Maja Adena, WZB Berlin Social Science Center / TU Berlin

11:00 - 13:00 |  SESSION 20: BELIEF SYSTEMS AND POLITICAL INSTITUTIONS   | B002/003 
Chair: Nicola Fuchs-Schündeln, WZB Berlin Social Science Center
Organized Labor and the Democratic Survival  
John S. Ahlquist, Copenhagen Business School / University California San Diego 
Varieties of liberal belief systems: The public contests self-determination and privatization of the market  
Karoline R. Estermann, Freie Universität Berlin / SCRIPTS 
Reproductive Law and Political Regimes 
Nikolina Klatt, WZB Berlin Social Science Center 
Arguments of Autocrats: How, and to what effect, do backsliding governments defend democratic backsliding?  
Thomas Winzen, Heinrich Heine University Düsseldorf

13:00 – 14:00 |  LUNCH  | WINTERGARTEN / CAFÉ GARAGE

14:00 – 15:00 |  KEYNOTE: “POLITICAL STABILITY AND ECONOMIC PERFORMANCE”  | A300 
Tim Besley, London School of Economics and Political Science / CEPR

15:00 – 16:00 |  CONCLUDING PANEL | A300 
Nicola Fuchs-Schündeln, WZB Berlin Social Science Center / Goethe University Frankfurt / CEPR 
Pratap Bhanu Mehta, Princeton University 
Daniel Ziblatt, WZB Berlin Social Science Center / Harvard University 
Michael Zürn, WZB Berlin Social Science Center / Freie Universität Berlin

16:00 |  COFFEE AND DEPARTURE  | LOBBY
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LIST OF PRESENTERS AND CHAIRS
Adena, Maja WZB Berlin Social Science Center / TU Berlin  SESSION 19 

Ahlquist, John S. Copenhagen Business School / University California San Diego  SESSION 20 

Adiguzel, Fatih Serkant Sabanci University  SESSION 7 

Apolte, Thomas University of Münster  SESSION 17 

Avetian, Vladimir Université Paris Dauphine  SESSION 1 

Aytaç, Selim Erdem Koç University  SESSION 10 

Bail, Christopher Andrew Duke University  KEYNOTE:  “BRIDGING DIVIDES AND  
 STRENDHTENING DEMOCRACY WITH 
 GENERATIVE AI” 

Benjamin, Daniel American Academy in Berlin  PLENARY PANEL:  “STATE OF THE  
 US DEMOCRACY” 

Bernauer, Julian University of Mannheim  SESSION 11 

Boese-Schlosser, Vanessa WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 1  
 SESSION 15 

Besley, Tim London School of Economics and Political Science / CEPR  KEYNOTE “POLITICIAL STABILITY  
 AND ECONOMIC PERFORMANCE” 

Borbáth, Endre Heidelberg University  SESSION 8 

Brown, Jacob Boston University  SESSION 8  
 SESSION 12 

Busemeyer, Marius University of Konstanz  SESSION 5 

Ceccerelli, Marco Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam  SESSION 15 

Choi, Minju WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 18 

Cowburn, Mike Zeppelin Universit  SESSION 4 

de Jong, Jona Utrecht University  SESSION 3 
 SESSION 7 

de Vries, Catherine Bocconi University / CEPR  KEYNOTE “PUBLIC SERVICE  
 DEPRIVATION AND THE RISE OF 
 POPULISM IN EUROPE” 

Deter, Max Berlin School of Economics  SESSION 1 

Dewitte, Edgard University of California, Berkeley  SESSION 14 

Dodeigne, Jeremy Transitions Research Institute / University of Namur  SESSION 17 

Dodlova, Marina University of Münster / CESIFO  SESSION 8  

Efrat, Asif Reichman University  SESSION 2 

Ellger, Fabio WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 14 

Ertugrul, Baris Bielefeld University / Research Institute Social Cohesion  SESSION 12 

Estermann, Karoline R. Freie Universität Berlin / SCRIPTS  SESSION 20 

Ferraz, Claudio University of British Columbia / Pontifíca Universidade Católica 
do Rio de Janeiro (PUC-Rio)

 SESSION 11 

Fetzer, Thiemo University of Warwick / University of Bonn / CEPR  SESSION 4 

Firestone, Berenike WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 18 

Freiburghaus, Rahel University of Lausanne  SESSION 11 

Fuchs-Schündeln, Nicola WZB Berlin Social Science Center / Goethe University Frankfurt / 
CEPR

 SESSION 12 
 SESSION 20 
 CONCLUDING PANEL 

Galaz García, Sergio UNEF University Madrid  SESSION 3  
 SESSION 14 

Gerling, Elisabeth Freie Universität Berlin  SESSION 2 

Germano, Fabrizio Universitate Pompeu Fabra  SESSION 9 

Gerschewski, Johannes WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 6 

Gidron, Noam Hebrew University of Jerusalem  SESSION 11 

Gitmez, Arda Bilkent University / CEPR  SESSION 6 

Gorwa, Robert WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 9 

Guenther, Laurenz Toulouse School of Economics  SESSION 2 

Gülzau, Fabian Expert Council on Integration and Migration (SVR)  SESSION 12 
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Hacker, Jacob S. Yale University  PLENARY PANEL:  “STATE OF THE  
 US DEMOCRACY” 

Hajnal, Áron Corvinus University of Budapest  SESSION 6 

Helbling, Marc University of Mannheim  SESSION 12 

Hofmann, Jeanette WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 9 

Holub, Felix WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 15 

Huettl, Pia DIW Berlin  SESSION 18 

Joaquim, Ana Filipa IPRI - Universidade Nova / Isla Santarem  SESSION  19 

Kippin, Sean University of Stirling  SESSION 10 

Klatt, Nikolina WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 20 

Koenen, Martin IIES Stockholm University  SESSION 12 

Lassen, Anne Sophie WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 3  

Llanos, Mariana GIGA German Institute for Global and Area Studies  SESSION 6 

Manferdini, Giacomo Bocconi University  SESSION 4 

Martínez, Alejandra University of Leicester  SESSION 7 

Mehta, Pratap Bhanu Princeton University  SESSION 8  
 SESSION 13 
 CONCLUDING PANEL 

Meister, Lorenz DIW Berlin  SESSION 17 

Morgenstern, Sandra University of Mannheim  SESSION 12 

Peters, Jana Düsseldorf - University of Applied Sciences / University of Hein-
rich Heine University

 SESSION 13 

Pierson, Paul University of California, Berkeley  PLENARY PANEL:  “STATE OF THE  
 US DEMOCRACY” 

Pinegar, Kendra Brigham Young University  SESSION 5 

Pogrebinschi, Thamy WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 11 

Pohle, Julia WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 4 

Rafailova, Diana Freie Universität Berlin  SESSION 12 

Rauh, Christian WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 16 

Richter, Thomas GIGA German Institute for Global and Area Studies  SESSION 6 

Rumpf, Lars German University of Administrative Sciences Speyer  SESSION 13 

Saldivia Gonzatti, Daniel WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 18 

Sanders Self, Darin Brigham Young University  SESSION 5 

Sanhueza, Constanza Australian National University  SESSION 9 

Sardoschau, Sulin Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin  SESSION 18 

Schäfer, Saskia Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin  SESSION 16 

Schiumerini, Luis University of Notre Dame  SESSION 16 

Schmotz, Alexander WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 10 

Selvik, Lisa-Marie WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 10 

Semenova, Elena University of Cologne  SESSION 16 

Slater, Dan University of Michigan  SESSION 1 

Thomas, Anja University of Lille / CERAPS  SESSION 17 

Thurston, Chloe Northwestern University  PLENARY PANEL:  “STATE OF THE  
 US DEMOCRACY” 

Tjaden, Jasper University of Potsdam  SESSION 4 

Tkachenko, Andrey Nazarbayev University  SESSION 1  
 SESSION 6 

Tyran, Jean-Robert University of Vienna / CEPR  SESSION 9 

Umansky, Karen University of Potsdam  SESSION 13 



Urvoy, Camille University of Mannheim / CEPR  SESSION 19 

Vall-Prat, Pau University of Barcelona  SESSION 15 

Völker, Teresa WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 7  
 SESSION 19 

Wappenhans, Tim Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin  SESSION 5 

Wegschaider, Klaudia University of Vienna / Yale University  SESSION 5 

Weiss, Chagai M. University of Toronto  SESSION 8 

Winzen, Thomas Heinrich Heine University Düsseldorf  SESSION 10 

Wolfgram, Johannes University of Potsdam  SESSION 4 

Yardımcı Geyikçi, Şebnem University of Bonn / CEPR  SESSION 19 

Zeira, Joseph Hebrew University of Jerusalem / CEPR  SESSION 3 

Ziblatt, Daniel WZB Berlin Social Science Center / Harvard University  SESSION 5 
 SESSION 14  
 CONCLUDING PANEL 

Zehnter, Lisa WZB Berlin Social Science Center  SESSION 2 

Zürn, Michael WZB Berlin Social Science Center / Freie Universität Berlin  SESSION 10  
 SESSION 17 
 CONCLUDING PANEL 
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